

# Hunting Retriever Club, inc.

## RUNNING RULES CHANGE PROPOSAL FORM

		DATE: 2/1/2023
SUBMITTED/S	SPONSORED BY: Glenn Dye	
CLUB NAME	E: Southern Flight HRC	
		Region: 5A
	(Submitted and Sponsored by - Please i	nclude Club or Homeclub if individual)*1

CURRENT RULE - REFERENCE - PAGE AND PARAGRAPH NUMBER IN THE CURRENT HRC RULEBOOK:

Page 68, First paragraph

#### **CURRENT RULE WORDING:**

THE INTERNATIONAL GRAND HUNT WILL CONSIST OF FIVE (5) SERIES OF TESTS. THE FIVE SERIES OF TESTS SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING: TWO (2) LAND SERIES TESTS CONSISTING OF MULTIPLE MARKED LAND RETRIEVES (EITHER OR BOTH OF THESE LAND SERIES MUST INCLUDE AN HONOR AND A DIVERSION RETRIEVE). BOTH LAND SERIES MUST ALSO INCLUDE A BLIND RETRIEVE.

THERE SHALL ALSO BE TWO (2) WATER SERIES TESTS CONSISTING OF MULTIPLE MARKED WATER RETRIEVES (EITHER OR BOTH OF THESE WATER SERIES MUST INCLUDE AN HONOR AND A DIVERSION RETRIEVE). BOTH WATER SERIES TESTS MUST ALSO INCLUDE A BLIND RETRIEVE.

#### **PROPOSED CHANGE:**

THE INTERNATIONAL GRAND HUNT WILL CONSIST OF FIVE (5) SERIES OF TESTS. THE FIVE SERIES OF TESTS SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

HERE SHALL BE TWO (2) LAND SERIES CONSISTING OF MULTIPLE MARKED LAND RETRIEVES. BOTH LAND SERIES TESTS MUST INCLUDE A BLIND RETRIEVE.

THERE SHALL ALSO BE TWO (2) WATER SERIES TESTS EACH SHALL BE CONSISTING OF MULTIPLE MARKED WATER RETRIEVES. BOTH WATER SERIES TESTS MUST INCLUDE A BLIND RETRIEVE.

THE REQUIRED HONOR AND DIVERSION PORTION OF THE TESTS WILL BE PLACED AS DETERMINED BY THE INTERNATIONAL GRAND COMMITTEE.

### JUSTIFICATION:

OUR PRESENT METHOD OF PLACING THE HONOR AND DIVERSION HAS BECOME UNWORKABLE WITH THE ADDITION OF FLIGHTS. IT WOULD BE MATHMATICALLY IMPOSSIBLE UNLESS THE FLIGHTS WERE IN MULTIPLES OF FOUR. THIS CHANGE ALLOWS THE INTERNATIONAL GRAND COMMITTEE THE ABILITY TO ADJUST PLACING THE HONOR AND DIVERSION AS NEEDED.

(If additional space is needed, please attach, following the same format as above.)

**DEADLINE** FOR SUBMITTAL: APRIL 1<sup>ST</sup> OF EACH ODD NUMBERED YEAR

SUBMIT TO: LOCAL RUNNING RULES REPRESENTATIVE

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Running Rules proposals may be sponsored and submitted by: an HRC Club, U.K.C., Inc., Executive Committee Members, HRC/UKC Field Representatives and HRC Members in good standing.

